Suffolk University/Boston Herald Likely East Boston Voters October 7-9, 2013

INTOO {WARD ONE ONLY}

Hello, my name is and I am conducting a survey for Suffolk
University and I would like to get your opinions on six quick questions.
Would you be willing to spend less than two minutes answering six questions?

N= 300 100%
Continue ..t e e 00 300 100%
GENDR
N= 300 100%
Male i e e e e e e e 1 144 48%
Female . e e e e 2 156 52%
Thank You.
S1. Are you currently registered to vote?
N= 300 100%
D 4= 1 300 100%
NO/ DK/ RE it ittt ettt e et et e et e et e e e 2 0 0%

QS2. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming city election for Mayor and

City Council - would you say you are very likely, somewhat likely, somewhat

unlikely, or not at all likely?
N= 300 100%
Very likely ittt i i e 1 264 88%
Somewhat likely ...ttt 2 36 12%
Somewhat Unlikely ...t iiii ettt i 3 0 0%
NOo at all 1iKely ittt ettt et et eeeeaeeann 4 0 0%
DK/ RE ittt 5 0 0%

Q0S3. Can you tell me in what month the FINAL city election will be held?

{Accept "November 5th," "Next Month", "Beginning of November", "First Tuesday in November"}
- ENTER CODE 1

N= 300 100%
NOVEMDET &t ittt ittt et ettt ettt et e 1 300 100%
All other IresSpPONSES ...t iii ittt eneennn 2 0 0%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &t tiitintnnennennennnnn 3 0 0%
Refused (DO NOT READ) ittt ittt teeeeeeeaeennens 4 0 0%

Ql. What is your age category?

N= 300 100%
18-85 YRS ittt ittt i e e e e e e 1 32 11%
3645 YRS it i i e e 2 48 16%
46=55 YRS it i e e e e 3 67 22%
56=65 YRS ittt e e e e e e e e e 4 59 20%
BO=T75 YRS i ittt ittt e e e e e e 5 55 18%
OVEL 75 YEATS ottt ittt ittt ettt ettt 6 31 10%
Refused (DO NOT READ) v v vt ttteeeeeeennnnenneeens 7 8 %
Q2. Thank you. There are two candidates listed on your ballot for mayor - John Connolly and
Martin Walsh. At this point, for whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time?
N= 300 100%
(O3 08 o ¥ 0 1 154 51%
Walsh it e e e e 2 93 31%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) vt vttt ittt eeennnnnennnenns 3 43  14%
Refused (DO NOT READ) t vt ittt eeeeeeeennnneneeeens 4 10 3%
Q3. On the issue of locating a casino at Suffolk Downs, how do you plan to vote -
yes or no?
N= 300 100%
Y S ittt e e et e e e et e e 1 142 47%
o 2 116 39%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) ottt ttt et eeennnnnenneenns 3 24 8%
Refused (DO NOT READ) ¢ vt v ti i e tntnnenenennnnnn 4 18 %



